## 503219992 03/16/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3266608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.	01/01/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.	
Street Address:	9-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME	
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-6606	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13383755

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7033126600

Email: aschiavelli@antonelli.com
Correspondent Name: ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI
Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1303.52167X00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=hitachichemassn2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035206 FRAME: 0822

503219992

## NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HITACHI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.

Please note that, effective January 1, 2013, Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd. has changed its address from (old) 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0449, Japan, to (new) 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606, Japan.

/Alan E. Schiavelli/ Alan E. Schiavelli Attorney of record for Applicant Registration No. 32,087

> PATENT REEL: 035206 FRAME: 0823

**RECORDED: 03/16/2015**